 Product Development
Publications, Evaluation, and Compliance
Kimberly Card
Manager, Product Safety and Compliance
Phone:  817-415-2717
Fax:  817-415-3092
E-mail:  Kimberly.Card@RadioShack.com
September 17, 2003
Christopher Harvey
MET Laboratories Inc.
914 W. Patapsco Ave.
Baltimore, MD 21230
Re: Grant of Authorization for FCC ID PSN3200-TX27
Chris,
As we discussed today, the R/C cars covered by FCC ID PSN3200-TX27 will be operating on the
following frequencies:
26.975 MHz
26.995 MHz
27.025 MHz
27.045 MHz
27.075 MHz
27.095 MHz
27.125 MHz
27.145 MHz
27.175 MHz
27.195 MHz
27.225 MHz
27.255 MHz
Per the attached letter, CCP Co., Ltd. Has authorized RadioShack to act on their behalf in this matter.
Therefore, we request the Grant of Authorization be re-issued to cover the 27 MHz frequency band
containing these 12 frequencies.
Car operating frequencies are crystal-controlled.  All cars are shipped from the manufacturer with their
crystal installed.
If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at your earliest convenience.
Best Regards,
Kim Card
100 Throckmorton Street, Suite 1300
Fort Worth, TX 76102